
AMENDED FILING EXPLANATION

The investment income due and accrued was overstated in the annual statement and the annuity reserves were understated
in the annual statement.  Correcting these items impacted the summary of operations and caused the net income and surplus
to decrease.  
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  FORM FOR CALCULATING THE INTEREST MAINTENANCE RESERVE  
  Interest Maintenance Reserve  

1
Amount

1. Reserve as of December 31, prior year..................................................................................................................................................................................... ...........................................290,301

2. Current year's realized pre-tax capital gains/(losses) of $..........0 transferred into the reserve net of taxes of $..........0........................................................ ...........................................275,875

3. Adjustment for current year's liability gains/(losses) released from the reserve....................................................................................................................... .........................................................

4. Balance before reduction for amount transferred to Summary of Operations (Line 1 + Line 2 + Line 3)................................................................................ ...........................................566,176

5. Current year's amortization released to Summary of Operations (Amortization, Line 1, Column 4)........................................................................................ .............................................95,370

6. Reserve as of December 31, current year (Line 4 minus Line 5).............................................................................................................................................. ...........................................470,806

  Amortization  
1 2 3 4

Reserve as of Current Year's Realized Capital Adjustment for Current Year's Balance Before Reduction for
Year of December 31, Gains/(Losses) Transferred into Liability Gains/(Losses) the Current Year's Amortization

Amortization Prior Year the Reserve Net of Taxes Released from the Reserve (Cols. 1 + 2 + 3)

1. 2013............................................... ................................................61,268 ................................................34,102 ............................................................ ................................................95,370

2. 2014.............................................. ................................................48,570 ................................................66,607 ............................................................ ..............................................115,177

3. 2015.............................................. ................................................40,950 ................................................56,468 ............................................................ ................................................97,418

4. 2016.............................................. ................................................33,564 ................................................43,216 ............................................................ ................................................76,780

5. 2017.............................................. ................................................27,273 ................................................29,649 ............................................................ ................................................56,922

6. 2018.............................................. ................................................23,034 ................................................15,323 ............................................................ ................................................38,357

7. 2019.............................................. ................................................19,523 ..................................................7,156 ............................................................ ................................................26,679

8. 2020.............................................. ................................................15,968 ..................................................5,677 ............................................................ ................................................21,645

9. 2021.............................................. ................................................12,236 ..................................................4,039 ............................................................ ................................................16,275

10. 2022.............................................. ..................................................8,230 ..................................................2,444 ............................................................ ................................................10,674

11. 2023.............................................. ..................................................5,663 .....................................................711 ............................................................ ..................................................6,374

12. 2024.............................................. ..................................................4,435 ....................................................(155) ............................................................ ..................................................4,280

13. 2025.............................................. ..................................................3,225 ....................................................(112) ............................................................ ..................................................3,113

14. 2026.............................................. ..................................................1,942 ......................................................(62) ............................................................ ..................................................1,880

15. 2027.............................................. .....................................................542 .......................................................12 ............................................................ .....................................................554

16. 2028.............................................. ....................................................(797) .......................................................51 ............................................................ ....................................................(746)

17. 2029.............................................. .................................................(1,477) .....................................................173 ............................................................ .................................................(1,304)

18. 2030.............................................. .................................................(1,532) .....................................................311 ............................................................ .................................................(1,221)

19. 2031.............................................. .................................................(1,633) .....................................................497 ............................................................ .................................................(1,136)

20. 2032.............................................. .................................................(1,719) .....................................................635 ............................................................ .................................................(1,084)

21. 2033.............................................. .................................................(1,787) .....................................................839 ............................................................ ....................................................(948)

22. 2034.............................................. .................................................(1,920) .....................................................947 ............................................................ ....................................................(973)

23. 2035.............................................. .................................................(1,958) .....................................................988 ............................................................ ....................................................(970)

24. 2036.............................................. .................................................(1,520) ..................................................1,029 ............................................................ ....................................................(491)

25. 2037.............................................. .................................................(1,069) ..................................................1,110 ............................................................ .......................................................41

26. 2038.............................................. ....................................................(634) ..................................................1,151 ............................................................ .....................................................517

27. 2039.............................................. ....................................................(178) ..................................................1,071 ............................................................ .....................................................893

28. 2040.............................................. .......................................................55 .....................................................848 ............................................................ .....................................................903

29. 2041.............................................. .......................................................37 .....................................................626 ............................................................ .....................................................663

30. 2042.............................................. .......................................................10 .....................................................404 ............................................................ .....................................................414

31. 2043 and Later.............................. ............................................................ .....................................................121 ............................................................ .....................................................121

32. Total (Lines 1 to 31)....................... ..............................................290,301 ..............................................275,875 .........................................................0 ..............................................566,176
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  ASSET VALUATION RESERVE  
Default Component Equity Component 7

1 2 3 4 5 6
Other Than Real Estate Total
Mortgage Mortgage Total Common and Other Total Amount

Loans Loans (Cols. 1 + 2) Stock Invested Assets (Cols. 4 + 5) (Cols. 3 + 6)

1. Reserve as of December 31, prior year.......................................................................................................................... ..............................533,918 ............................................. ..............................533,918 ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ..............................533,918

2. Realized capital gains/(losses) net of taxes - General Account..................................................................................... ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ..........................................0

3. Realized capital gains/(losses) net of taxes - Separate Accounts................................................................................. ...............................(60,652) ............................................. ...............................(60,652) ..............................137,205 ............................................. ..............................137,205 ................................76,553

4. Unrealized capital gains/(losses) - net of deferred taxes - General Account................................................................. .................................(9,765) ............................................. .................................(9,765) ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 .................................(9,765)

5. Unrealized capital gains/(losses) - net of deferred taxes - Separate Accounts............................................................. ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ..........................................0

6. Capital gains credited/(losses charged) to contract benefits, payments or reserves..................................................... ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ..........................................0

7. Basic contribution............................................................................................................................................................ ..............................133,791 ............................................. ..............................133,791 ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ..............................133,791

8. Accumulated balances (Lines 1 through 5, minus 6 plus 7)........................................................................................... ..............................597,292 ..........................................0 ..............................597,292 ..............................137,205 ..........................................0 ..............................137,205 ..............................734,497

9. Maximum reserve............................................................................................................................................................ ..............................607,335 ............................................. ..............................607,335 ................................25,781 ............................................. ................................25,781 ..............................633,116

10. Reserve objective............................................................................................................................................................ ..............................407,011 ............................................. ..............................407,011 ................................25,781 ............................................. ................................25,781 ..............................432,792

11. 20% of (Line 10 minus Line 8)........................................................................................................................................ ...............................(38,056) ..........................................0 ...............................(38,056) ...............................(22,285) ..........................................0 ...............................(22,285) ...............................(60,341)

12. Balance before transfers (Lines 8 + 11).......................................................................................................................... ..............................559,236 ..........................................0 ..............................559,236 ..............................114,920 ..........................................0 ..............................114,920 ..............................674,156

13. Transfers.......................................................................................................................................................................... ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ................XXX......................

14. Voluntary contribution...................................................................................................................................................... ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ..........................................0

15. Adjustment down to maximum/up to zero...................................................................................................................... ............................................. ............................................. ..........................................0 ...............................(89,139) ............................................. ...............................(89,139) ...............................(89,139)

16. Reserve as of December 31, current year (Lines 12 + 13 + 14 + 15)............................................................................ ..............................559,236 ..........................................0 ..............................559,236 ................................25,781 ..........................................0 ................................25,781 ..............................585,017
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